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SA Stud Book 

Membernr NAME CELL EMAIL PREFIX HDM PROVINCE TOWN 

South Africa

Eastern Cape/ Oos-Kaap

C02 0381553TUL Ed Clark HBH 0825730223 ed@hbhtuli.co.za HBH HBH EASTERN CAPE DORDRECHT

G01 0613996TUL Gordon Gilfillan Glen Heath 083545 8653 gk.gilfillan@gmail.com GLEN HEATH GH EASTERN CAPE MIDDELBURG

D07 0657736TUL Margi Harvey Don Harvey Trust Shashi 0825692074 margih@redalert.co.za SHASHI ST EASTERN CAPE EAST LONDON

T02 0654269TUL Stephen Mains-Sheard Tiptree 0823234286 crosswayfarm@gmail.com TIPTREE TT EASTERN CAPE THORNHILL

M01 0696894TUL  Alwyn Marx & Gerhardt Schmidt Alpha Omega 0834487870 alfaenomegastoet@gmail.com ALPHA OMEGA AM EASTERN CAPE BURGERSDORP

voor sessie 0570373TUL 0849411395 essex@nokwi.co.za

M04 0485330TUL Dave Mullins Avondale 082299 7953 mullins@isat.co.za AVONDALE ADM EASTERN CAPE GRAHAMSTOWN

T04 0682436TUL Colin Raath  Acacia Mountain 0823202863 info@petbirdsa.com ACACIA MOUNTAIN A EASTERN CAPE CRADOCK

B11 0657973TUL Christo Rothman Bushman's Mountain 0825729506 christo@sizanani.com BUSHMANS CHR EASTERN CAPE COLESBERG

S09 0681153TUL Annamerie & Gert Strydom Tsitsi 0835062768 strydomgert9@gmail.com TSITSI CGS EASTERN CAPE HUMANSDORP

W09 0691170TUL Andries van Wijk Van Wijk 0732477817 vanwijkapr@gmail.com VAN WIJK VW EASTERN CAPE BARKLY OOS

V001 0711374TUL Gerhard van der Wath (Thomas Theron) Vergeet My Nie0725818648 thomas@overhex.com VERGEET MY NIE GVW WESTERN CAPE WORCESTER

Gauteng

G05 0661776TUL Werner Gouws Gouwsberg 0828534483 werner@gouwsberg.co.za GOUWSBERG G GAUTENG BRONKHORSTSPRUIT

S05 0604385TUL Dr Coenraad Slabber Zweibach 082416 3853 cslabber@icon.co.za ZWEIBACH Z GAUTENG BROOKLYN SQUARE, PRETORIA

B04 0590660TUL Callie Barnard Rust-de-Winter 0825615216 rdewfeedlots1@gmail.com RUST-DE-WINTER C GAUTENG PRETORIA

R09 0705170TUL Dr Petrus Engelbrecht Rentz 0721042239 petrus.rentz@gmail.com RENTZ PGE GAUTENG MAGALIESBURG

Northwest/ Noord-Wes

E05 8534345TUL MJ Ernst BonaBona 0820753541 mj@bonabona.co.za BONA BONA BBT NORTH WEST KLERKSDORP

C09 0675951TUL Herlu Rautenbach Caroll 0723926340 carroll.tuli@gmail.com CARROLL CT NORTH WEST LICHTENBURG

+44 7881 036 

423 

R07 0654375TUL Stephane Roos Roos 0833066002 steph_roos@hotmail.com ROOS ZSAR NORTH WEST SCHWEIZER RENEKE

V09 0701023TUL Vivien Peche Vivi 0842460268 vivianpeche@hotmail.com VIVI VFT NORTH WEST POTCHEFSTROOM

Free State/ Vrystaat

B13 0679565TUL De Wet Human Brenhindy 0828001430 dviking@mweb.co.za BRENHINDY DWM FREE STATE BLOEMFONTEIN 

K03 0474426TUL Casper Kriel Casman 0828050926 casmantuli@gmail.com CASMAN CHK FREE STATE BOSHOF

L10 0717809TUL Adriaan & Zippo Lamprecht Bloodline 0824924786 bloodlineboran@vodamail.co.za BLOOD ZIP FREE STATE DEWETSDORP

0823969071 bloodlineboran@gmail.co.za

R12 0716316TUL Theodor Oosthuizen Red Grass Valley 0824692995 theodor@salvocapital.com

RED GRASS 

VALLEY RGV FREE STATE DEALESVILLE

H04 0704344TUL Christiaan Paulsen Hoeksteen 0763785938 paulsen.christiaan@gmail.com HOEKSTEEN HKS FREE STATE SMITHFIELD

R06 0648207TUL Abel Rautenbach Profyt 0847141462 abelrautenbach@gmail.com PROFYT AR FREE STATE REITZ

R01 0002927TUL Albie Rautenbach Langlyf 0829595759 raueasy@gmail.com LANGLYF R FREE STATE REITZ

R02 0398957TUL Cornelis Rautenbach Nonnie 082371 4390 nonstoet@gmail.com NONNIE CR FREE STATE REITZ

T01 0714109TUL Richard Rix Bonnefoi 0792757969 richardr@eclipseholdings.co.za BONNEFOI X FREE STATE FOURIESBURG

V08 0683849TUL Giel van Niekerk Ganna Aar 083269 8443 giel@isat.co.za GANNA GA NORTHERN CAPEHADISON PARK
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2023

was 0480068TUL

Northern Cape/ Noord-Kaap

W07 0662234TUL Jim Bredenkamp Wolhaarkop 0836797333 jim@jimbos.co.za WOLHAARKOP VAS NORTHERN CAPEPOSTMASBURG

C04 0470267TUL Leslie Cook Amelia 076617 6471 kevinc@vectotrade.co.za AMELIA V NORTHERN CAPEDOUGLAS

R03 0615363TUL Ben Raath Donkerhoek 0834686176 braath@isat.co.za DONKERHOEK DKH NORTHERN CAPEBRITSTOWN

O04 0686190TUL Willem Pretorius Orangeview 0832368139 willemoranje20@gmail.com ORANGEVIEW OV NORTHERN CAPEHOPETOWN

L09 0704962TUL Helena Malherbe Luma Livestock Malu 0832613106 helena@malupork.com MALU ML NORTHERN CAPEKIMBERLEY

W10 0704952TUL Charles Pieterse Wildrock 0844440306 charles@lawproc.com WILDROCK WR NORTHERN CAPEKIMBERLEY

Western Cape/ Wes-Kaap

P04 0705552TUL Lucas en Petro Robertson Lekkerdroom (Was Pelu) 0726144403 lekkerdroom@gmail.com LEKKERDROOM LE WESTERN CAPE CALEDON

0689836TUL Sessie was '0689836TUL Pelu

N03 0704518TUL Graeme Lucas-Bull Narina 0833751560 graeme@narinaestate.come NARINA GLB WESTERN CAPE PLETTENBERG BAY

Limpopo

G08 0564999TUL Merensia Groenewald Bosveld Bosfontein 0822556173
Merensia31@gmail.com

BOSVELD 

BOSFONTEIN MG LIMPOPO POLOKWANE

Mumalanga

G07 0663528TUL Paul Grobler Groblersrust 0825720362 tulialbie@gmail.com GROBLERSRUST PG MPUMALANGA BELFAST

M13 0711228TUL Collen Morodi Morodi 0836085376 info@morodi-invest.co.za MORODI MO MPUMALANGA BELFAST

D08 0705496TUL Werner de Jager Bontvlei 0829264565 wernerdejager67@gmail.com BONTVLEI WJ MPUMALANGA CAROLINA

Afrika/ Africa

Namibia

A05 0714658TUL

Volker Rugheimer (representative), Alwyn Marx & 

Gert Schmidt, Alpha Omega Nam Tuli

0834487870 & 

+264811270342

volker@gsfa.com.na, 

essex@nokwi.co.za & 

gertschmidt@nokwi.co.za

NAM ALPHA 

OMEGA NAM NAMIBIA DORABIS

Zimbabwe

N02 0676468TUL Luka Fabris Ntunteni Fabwell Farming +263774000000 luka@fabris.co.za NTUNTENI DJF ZIMBABWE NORTON

Zambia

Non Active Members

N01 Tom & Nyreen Roberts +260 977 77 2043 chikupiestates@yahoo.com ZAMBIA LUSAKA
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